
NCIA/ACQ/2024/06463 
11 January 2024 

BOA Announcement 
Extension of OSG Mission Network to Non NATO Nation Maritime 

Operation Centre 
NCI Agency Reference: RFQ-115711-NNN-MOC 

Estimated Amount: 1.595.543 EUR 

Estimated RFQ Release Date: 19 January 2024 

Estimated Solicitation Closing Date: Anticipated on 27 February 2024 

Contract Award Date: Anticipated on 30 July 2024 

Competition Type: BOA Lowest Priced Technically Compliant 

The NCI Agency is seeking the procurement of a new, permanent, fully accredited, reliable and 
scalable Network for sharing of up to NATO SECRET Releasable to Operation Sea Guardian 
(OSG) information with OSG Operational Partners. For that purpose, the NCI Agency is seeking 
to procure five (5) NNN MOC Points of Presence (POP) to facilitate exchange between OSG NNN 
and upgrade the Mission Anchor Function (MAF). 
The list of prospective bidders is attached. Interested companies already holding an active Basic 
Ordering Agreement (BOA) with the NCI Agency may contact the point of contact below, to 
request inclusion on the list. 19 January 2024 

**Neo eProcurement Registration** 

Attention Suppliers, 

The NCI Agency is stepping into a new era of procurement. We have launched an eProcurement tool, Neo, 
to make our collaborations smoother, faster, and more transparent. If you are keen to do business with us, 
you will need to register in Neo. This tool will offer suppliers visibility into past, current and upcoming 
business opportunities, and streamlines the competition cycles, contract awards, and account management. 

The NCI Agency will be moving all procurement activities to Neo. Until then, selected business opportunities 
will be incrementally conducted in Neo. We invite all suppliers interested in these competitions to register 
in Neo. 

NCI Agency Point of Contact 
Hubner Ole, Senior Contracting Officer 

Email: RFQCO115711NNNMOC@ncia.nato.int 

Annexes: 
A. Summary of Requirements
B. List of Prospective Bidders

https://www.ncia.nato.int/business/neo-eprocurement.html
https://www.ncia.nato.int/business/neo-eprocurement.html
mailto:RFQCO115711NNNMOC@ncia.nato.int


NCIA/ACQ/2024/06463 

Version: January 2024 Page 2 of 5 

Annex A – Summary of Requirements 
Project No. NSP015053 

1. Project Objective
The purpose of this Request for Quote (RFQ) is to establish a Contract for the provision of a new, 
permanent, fully accredited, reliable and scalable Network for sharing of up to NATO SECRET 
Releasable to Operation Sea Guardian (OSG) information with OSG Operational Partners. For that 
purpose, the NCI Agency is seeking to procure five (5) NNN MOC Points of Presence (POP) to 
facilitate exchange between OSG NNN and upgrade the Mission Anchor Function (MAF). 

2. Scope of Work
The implementation of the NNN MOC consists of the design, assembly, connection, integration, 
testing and configuration of Commercial of The Shelf (COTS) components, into bespoke systems 
that are fit for purpose. 

3. Period of Performance
The Period of Performance is anticipated to start in Q3 2024 and end in Q3 2025. It is important to 
note that this timeline represents the anticipated duration of the Project, and adjustments may be 
made as per the requirements of the solicitation process and subsequent contractual agreement. 



NCIA/ACQ/2024/06463 

Page 3 of 5 

Annex B – List of Prospective Bidders 
Country Vendor 
BELGIUM BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES NV 

Magnobel BVBA 
BT Global Services Belgium bvba 
BREVCO SERVICES S.C.S. 
PwC Enterprise Advisory BV 
EUROCITY BVBA 

BULGARIA TechnoLogica EAD 
Lirex BG Ltd 

CANADA MDOS Consulting Inc. 
Sabytel Technologies Inc 

CROATIA Span d.d 
KING ICT d.o.o 
Croatel d.o.o. 
INSig2 d.o.o. 
Odasiljaci i veze d.o.o 
Infigo IS d.o.o 
Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. 

FRANCE THALES SIX GTS France S.A.S 
GERMANY Aware7 GmbH 

European Space Imaging GmbH 
INTEC Industrie-Technik GmbH & Co KG 
CGI Deutschland B.V. & Co. KG 
GBS Tempest & Service GmbH 
init AG fur Digitale Kommunikation 
BECHTLE GmbH & Co.KG 

GREECE Scytalys S.A 
HUNGARY EURO ONE Szamitastechnikai ZrT 

Kontron Hungary Kft 
ITALY Netgroup S.p.A. 
LATVIA DATI Group SIA 

I SIA 
LITHUANIA UAB Elsis TS 
NETHERLANDS Concanon BV 

SOLITEE B.V. 
IMAGEM NL B.V. 
Truedata BV 



NCIA/ACQ/2024/06463 

Page 4 of 5 

HET IT BV 
NORTH MACEDONIA King ICT dooel Skopje 

NORWAY Airbus Defence and Space AS 
POLAND IURIDICO Legal & Financial Translations Sp. z o.o 

TELDAT Sp.z.o.o. sp.k 
Comp S.A 
Transition Technologies MS S.A 
VECTOR SYNERGY SP. Z O.O. 
ISCG Sp. z.o.o 

PORTUGAL BINNGRO-Smart Technologies 
ESRI Portugal 
Indra Sistemas Portugal S.A. 
Link Consulting 
Warpcom Services, S.A. 

ROMANIA MARCTEL - S.I.T. SRL 
Kransz Wald Srl 

SLOVAKIA Aliter Technologies a.s 
SPAIN Netmetrix Solutions S.L 

Global Tradecraft Intelligence 
Hisdesat Servicios Estrategicos  
KRC Espanola S.A 
NTT Data Spain , S.L.U 
Coteco Informatica Internacional 
MECANICAS BOLEA S.A. 
KRC Avionics Ingeniería y Apoyo, SL 
Deloitte Consulting S.L.U. 
Thales Espana Sistemas S.A.U. 

TÜRKİYE ICterra Bilgi ve İletişim Teknolojileri San. ve Tic. A.Ş 
OBSS Teknoloji Anonim Sirketi 

UNITED KINGDOM Total IA Ltd 
Spektrum Management Group Ltd 

UNITED STATES Comtech Satellite Network Technologies 
Business Integra Technology Solutions 
Raytheon Technologies (RTX) 
Leidos, Inc. 
EMW, Inc. 
OMNI Consulting Solutions 
Accelera Solutions, Inc 



NCIA/ACQ/2024/06463 

Page 5 of 5 

Tivix, Inc 
GLOBECOMM SYSTEMS INC 
Boston Government Services 
UltiSat, Inc. 
Arrow Shield Dynamics, LLC 
Pifinity Inc 


